

ASX Announcement

22nd September 2023

Director Resignation

Jayride Group Limited (ASX:JAY) ("Jayride" or the "Company") the world leading online travel marketplace for airport transfers today advises that Delphine Cassidy has resigned as a director of the Company with effect from today.

Exec Chairman, Rod Cuthbert, commented: "We thank Delphine for her contributions to the Company since her appointment and wish her well in future endeavors."

An Appendix 3Z is annexed to this announcement.

For more information please contact

Rod Cuthbert

Chairman

Email: corporate@jayride.com

ASX release authorised by Rod Cuthbert, Chairman, Jayride Group Limited.



About Jayride Group Limited (ASX:JAY)

Jayride Group is the world's leading publicly listed airport transfers marketplace, where travellers compare and book rides around the world. With Jayride, travellers can compare and book with 3,700+ ride service companies, servicing 1,600+ airports in 110+ countries around the world which cover 95% of world airport trips, including across the Americas, Europe, Middle East, Africa, Asia and the Pacific.

The Jayride platform aggregates ride service companies and distributes them to travellers at Jayride.com, AirportShuttles.com, and via travel brand partners including other technology platforms, online travel agencies, travel management companies, and wholesalers. These travel brands implement Jayride APIs to sell door-to-door ride services that build traveller confidence and grow their core travel business.

Founded in 2012, Jayride Group is a global remote-first company incorporated in Australia and listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX:JAY).

For more information, please visit www.jayride.com

Rule 3.19A.3

Appendix 3Z

Final Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	Jayride Group Limited
ABN	49 155 285 528

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Ms Delphine Monica Cassidy
Date of last notice	11 August 2023
Date that director ceased to be director	22 September 2023

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust*

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities	
Nil.	

11/3/2002 Appendix 3Z Page 1

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest	Number & class of securities
N/A	Nil.

Part 3 - Director's interests in contracts

Detail of contract	No interest in contracts.
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	N/A

Appendix 3Z Page 2 11/3/2002

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.